
Match sheet № 973

General information

Tournament Freedom QJ League B

The date 13 September 2025, Saturday, 12:00

Home team Okzhetpes

Final score 4:0

Matchday 15

Location Stadium Okzhetpes, Kokshetau

Away team Ulytau

Half- time score 0:0

Goals

Score Minute Team Player Goal type

1-0 47 Okzhetpes Tamirlan Kalymzhanov Penalty

2-0 63 Okzhetpes Tair Daut Open Play Goal

3-0 80 Okzhetpes Abilmansur Khamit Open Play Goal

4-0 90+1 Okzhetpes Tamirlan Kalymzhanov Open Play Goal

Cards

Minute YC/RC Team Player Reason

87 YC Ulytau Dobrynya Gnatyuk Stopping a promising attack

Referees

Referee Rustem Matyakubov, Astana

First assistant Akzhol Zharassov, Astana

Second Assistant Asman Burkitbayev, Kokshetau

Fourth official Alikhan Yerden, Kokshetau

Match Inspector Alexander Gorda, Kokshetau

Delegate

Additionally

Attendance 192 Artificial lighting Not used



Match sheet № 973

Team line-ups and substitutions

Starting XI

Home team Okzhetpes

№ Footballer Status Role

35 Artyom Valenchuk HG GK

3 Artyom Shimanskiy HG DF

17 Kolesnichenko Dmitriy HG DF

71 Alexandr Chernyshov HG DF

88 Alexandr Shuldais DF

5 Yersat Yessim HG MF

6 Tair Daut HG MF

8 Sanzhar Jamkeyev HG MF

10 Timur Tirzhanov HG MF

12 Tamirlan Kalymzhanov HG MF

23 Islam Tuyak C, HG FW

Away team Ulytau

№ Footballer Status Role

49 Arvin Aitkulov HG GK

13 Azamat Altynbekov HG DF

33 Abdukhalim Issatov HG DF

46 Alikhan Shamshiyev DF

18 Miras Mukhambetrokhim HG MF

23 Anuar Akaidarov C, HG MF

39 Aldiyar Kaidar HG MF

45 Kanyshbek Audanbek MF

48 Nikos Mordvintsev MF

9 Bergen Marat FW

47 Adikhan Shamshiyev FW

Substitutes

№ Footballer Status Role

1 Aidar Zhumataev HG GK

2 Maxim Dirbakh HG DF

15 Zhandos Khairgeldin HG DF

18 Amirkhan Ibrayev DF

21 Ansar Nurgali HG MF

40 Abilmansur Khamit HG MF

89 Almerek Karbayev HG FW

№ Footballer Status Role

40 Sanzhar Galymzhan HG GK

29 Dobrynya Gnatyuk HG DF

4 Akzhigit Sembi MF

27 Serzhan Basharov HG MF

70 Temirlan Kazhken HG MF

38 Rauan Baizakov FW

51 Timur Yessen FW

Representatives

Post Representative

Head coach Yevgeniy Ulshin

Assistant coach Grigoriy Chesha

Doctor Talgat Zharbolganov

Administrator Yevgeniy Kirillovskiy

Media officer Bakhtiyar Kussainov

Post Representative

Head coach Sergey Tagiev

Assistant coach Fariz Alekper-zade

Goalkeeping coach Sergey Chekmezov

Doctor Rinat Srailov

Substitutions

Minute Out In

67 Kolesnichenko Dmitriy Zhandos Khairgeldin

67 Artyom Valenchuk Aidar Zhumataev

67 Timur Tirzhanov Ansar Nurgali

72 Alexandr Chernyshov Maxim Dirbakh

72 Sanzhar Jamkeyev Abilmansur Khamit

72 Tair Daut Amirkhan Ibrayev

72 Islam Tuyak Almerek Karbayev

Minute Out In

20 Aldiyar Kaidar Temirlan Kazhken

69 Nikos Mordvintsev Akzhigit Sembi

69 Bergen Marat Serzhan Basharov

78 Azamat Altynbekov Dobrynya Gnatyuk

78 Miras Mukhambetrokhim Rauan Baizakov
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